Minnesota law.
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CINAPTER XI.

An Aet to Amend an Act entitlied “ An Aect to Amend
and evise Chapter Thirty-one of the Special Laws of
One Thousand Eight Hundred and Sizty-Liight, en-
titled an Act to Incorporate the Village of Taseea,”
Approved February 23, 1871,

SerrioN 1. Amondment to sectlon 2 of chapter 4 of the Speciol Lawe of 1871, relating
to the bonndarles of the town,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Ainnesotar

Secriox 1. That section two (2) of chapter four (4) of
the Special Laws of 1871, be amended so as to read as fol-
lows:

Section 2. All of the north half (n§) of section seven-
teen (17) and the north-east quarter (n e4) and the east half
(#) of the north-west quarter (1) of section eighteen (18)
and the couth half (8%} of sections seven and eight (7 and 8)
in township one hundred and seven (107) north, of range
twenty-two (22) west, in Waseca county, in the state of Min-
nesota, shall be known as the village of Waseca, and by
that name may sue and be sued, make contracts, purchase,
take and hold, real and personal estate and property, and
have a corporate seal, alterable at pleasure. Every grant
and devise of lands, or right or transfer of property, which
may hiave been, or mey be made, for the benefit of its in-
habitants, shall have the same effect as if made to the vil-
lage by name.

Approved February 29, 1572,

Febroary 29,
1B72.

Boondarice.



